NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of September 26, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5029 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds for the Housing Coordinator. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 5030 – A Resolution Clarifying Council Member Authority When Representing the City at Borough Assembly Meetings. Introduced by Council Members Cleworth and Marney.

Ordinance No. 6219 – An Ordinance Amending the Public Safety Employees Association/City of Fairbanks Collective Bargaining Agreement to Add a Community Outreach Specialist Position. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of October 10, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6220 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 2-487, Composition of the Clay Street Cemetery Commission. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

The City Council unanimously *CONFIRMED* the appointment of John Ringstad to City Council Seat F.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK